1859 AMS KEIS S5375.1

<u>HB 1859</u> - S AMD TO LCTA COMM AMD (S-4720.1/22) **1465** By Senator Keiser

ADOPTED 03/04/2022

- On page 2, line 19, after "relate to" strike "marijuana" and
- 2 insert "cannabis"
- 3 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, strike "marijuana" and
- 4 insert "cannabis"
- 5 On page 2, line 30, after "maintain" strike "marijuana" and
- 6 insert "cannabis"
- 7 On page 2, line 32, after "(2)" strike "Marijuana" and insert
- 8 "Cannabis"
- 9 On page 2, line 33, after "testing" strike "marijuana" and insert
- 10 "cannabis"
- On page 2, line 37, after "of" strike "marijuana" and insert
- 12 "cannabis"
- On page 3, line 18, after "of" strike "marijuana" and insert
- 14 "cannabis"
- 15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, strike "marijuana" and
- 16 insert "cannabis"
- On page 4, line 15, after "of" strike "marijuana" and insert
- 18 "cannabis"
- 19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, strike "marijuana" and
- 20 insert "cannabis"

EFFECT: Replaces the term "marijuana" with the term "cannabis" throughout the bill.

--- END ---